Generally, all current and former Wrestlers of All Elite Wrestling, LLC and/or 
ROH including Wrestlers who provided services to AEW and/or ROH from 
September 1, 2022 to present and signed an Agreement stating the Wrestler was an 
independent contractor.    

Class Action Criteria 

95. AEW lists approximately one hundred twenty-eight (128) Wrestlers in its on-line 

roster.3 

3 https://www.allelitewrestling.com/aew-roster (accessed August 20, 2024). 

96. ROH lists approximately forty-eight (48) Wrestlers on its on-line roster, some of 

which are also listed on the AEW roster.4